Nava. Kimberly

From: Bob Opp <bobopp71@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, November 11, 2021 12:19 PM
To: Redistricting

Subject: Redistricting

EXTERNAL EMAIL: If unknown sender, do not click links/attachments.

I am a resident of Rancho Murieta and I support map NDC-201. Most of the issues we have that concern us in
the next 10 years have much more in common with district 4 and than with the district 5. Please retain this

map.

Bob Opp

Sent from my iPhone



Nava. Kimberly

From: Gmail <collegetalk@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, November 11, 2021 12:09 PM
To: Redistricting

Subject: Redistributing

EXTERNAL EMAIL: If unknown sender, do not click links/attachments.
"I am a resident of Rancho Murieta and I support MAP NDC-201"

I live in Rancho Murieta and hope you will support this, also.

~Michelle Khayat
Sent from my iPhone



Nava. Kimberly

From: Melanie Young <melanieyoung.com@gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, November 10, 2021 6:57 PM

To: Redistricting

Subject: Redistricting

EXTERNAL EMAIL: If unknown sender, do not click links/attachments.
Good afternoon:

I am a resident of Rancho Murieta and I support MAP NDC-201. This map keeps
us connected to our neighbors and other stakeholders.

Thank you for your time and attention.

Best regards,

Melanie Wayland



Nava. Kimberly

From: Anne Steiner <annesteiner59@yahoo.com>
Sent: Wednesday, November 10, 2021 5:23 PM
To: Redistricting

Subject: Redistricting Rancho Murieta

EXTERNAL EMAIL: If unknown sender, do not click links/attachments.
Please do not take us out of district 4.

Get Outlook for Android




Nava. Kimberly

From: Anne Steiner <annesteiner59@yahoo.com>
Sent: Wednesday, November 10, 2021 5:20 PM
To: Redistricting

EXTERNAL EMAIL: If unknown sender, do not click links/attachments.
NCD 201 4 must stay in Rancho Murieta.

Get Outlook for Android




Nava. Kimberly

From: Phil Billman <pbillman@gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, November 10, 2021 7:40 AM
To: Redistricting

Subject: Redistricting

EXTERNAL EMAIL: If unknown sender, do not click links/attachments.
I am a resident of Rancho Murieta and I support MAP NDC-201.

Phil Billman



Nava. Kimberly

From: Sonya Breckenridge <sonyabreckenridge@sbcglobal.net>
Sent: Wednesday, November 10, 2021 6:32 AM

To: Redistricting

Subject: NDC-201

EXTERNAL EMAIL: If unknown sender, do not click links/attachments.
Hello,

I live in Rancho Murieta and I support Map NDC-201.

Thank you

Sonya Breckenridge



Nava. Kimberly

From: Sheila Foley <sfoley59@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, November 9, 2021 10:36 PM
To: Redistricting

Subject: Map NCD-201

EXTERNAL EMAIL: If unknown sender, do not click links/attachments.
Hello!
I live in Rancho Murieta and I support map NCD-201.

Thanks,
Sheila Foley

Sent from my iPad



Nava. Kimberly

From: Laura Kenobbie <lkenobbie@gmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, November 9, 2021 5:20 PM

To: Redistricting

Subject: Rancho Murieta Resident - Support of MAP NDC-201

EXTERNAL EMAIL: If unknown sender, do not click links/attachments.
As a resident of Rancho Murieta these issues are extremely important to our community:

e The Grant-line Intersection

e The Connector (and its impacts on our evacuation plan)

e Scott Road (as it approaches 1 million annual trips)

e Landfill expansion and 'good neighbor enforcement of trach on Jackson Road'
e An application for 795 new homes

e a traffic signal for the Stonehouse Road

e  Sheriff support and routine patrols

e Accessory dwellings and the long term impact on our community

Because of these issues, | support MAP NDC-201.

Laura Kenobbie
Rancho Murieta
916-247-2418



Nava. Kimberly

From: Greg O'Brien <gfobrien@live.com>
Sent: Tuesday, November 9, 2021 3:26 PM
To: Redistricting

Subject: Redistributing

EXTERNAL EMAIL: If unknown sender, do not click links/attachments.
I am a resident of Rancho Murieta and I support MAP NDC-201

Greg O’Brien
6074 Puerto
Rancho Murieta,CA

Sent from my iPhone



